
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3944
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
ACCIDENTS ON NH 11
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether frequent road accidents are taking place near village Khokhawalla on Bikaner-Agra NH No. 11; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefore and the number of accidents reported on that particular place during last
three years; and 

(c) the remedial steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY) 

(a) No Madam. 

(b)&(c) Do not arise. 
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